210

MINUTES OF CIVIL SERVICE BOARD
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
SPECIAL MEETING -
April 29, 195L

The Civil Service Bosrd met in.special session at 7:30 P.M.

PRESENT: Commissioners Deise and Wright
ABSENT : Commissioner Marty

Minutes of the previous meeting were approved_gs'read.

'JANITOR EX. #369 _ After reviewing the outcome of the
ﬁritten portion of Jarnitor Examin—-
ation No. 369, which was held on

date of Aprll 1, 195h, Mr. Deise moved that thoee candldates receiving a raw

score of at least 70, be con51dered as receiving a passing grade of 70%;

seconded by Mr. Wright and motion carried. t |

Identification envelopes were thereupon opened and it was the order of
the Board that the following eligible register be ggtablished{ to become ef-

'fecti;e upon the expiration of @hé ten day périod fpr filing appea;s:

~ JANITOR ELIGIBLE REGISTER NO. 369

-..% 1. _Fentress.F.-Elrod 9L, 00%
2 Edwin B. Eastman 94,00

* 3 Frank S. Shipp = 92,00
¥ L Ruffino H. Gonzales ~ 92,00

# 5 Henry H, Brown B 91.00

* 6 Thomas C., Bentley 91.00

# 7 Anthony B. Rose 91.00

# 8 George D. Seavy 91.00

* 9 James K. Ford - 89.00

# 10 Walter Wells 88.00

% 11 Roy B. Pratt 88.00

% 12 James R+ Davis 86,00

- 13 Fred W.- Godshall 85 .00’

1, Edmund J. Devine 84.00 .-
# 15 Bentura M. Telles ‘ 84,00 -

16 James G. Kinter 83,00

17 Cecil C. Beard 82.00

# 18 Peter C. Loughrey 80.00

# 19 Henry Watts 80.00

.. . -. 20 Raymond H. Cordray 80.00

(Cont'd.)




241

April 29, 195k

JANITOR ELIGIBLE REGISTER NO. 369 (Cont'd.)

3# 21 Franklin Pridmore 80.00%
22 Josiah F. Hobart 79.00
23 Raymond D. Lincoln 78400
2L, william E. Bay © 77.00
25 John Shaw ' 7700
26 Francis W.-Bluett 75.00
27 Clinton D. Pirtle 7L.00
28 Frank M. Haliwell 700
29 Marshall V. Williams 72.00
30 Edward A. Collins 70.00

<

(* Indicates applicant received 10 points Veteran's Credit.)'

ASSISTANT POUNDMASTER EX. #375 . | Afger reviewing the outcome of the
. written portion of Assistant‘Pound-
‘m;ster Examihation No. 375, which

- was held Aprii 2, léSb, Mr. Wrigh£'moved that those candidates receiving a
raw score of at lea;t 70, be considered as receiving'a passing grade of 70%;
seconded by Mr. Delse and motion carried,

Identification envelopes were thereupon opened and 1t was the order of
the Board that the ﬂollow1ng eligible register be established, to become ef-

fective upon the expiration of the ten day period for filing appeals:

ASSISTANT POUNDMASTER ELIGIBLE REGISTER NO. 375

# 1 Monty R. Brown oo 96.,00%

# 2» Salvadore S. Sesso : 86.00

# 3 Henry H. Brown o . 81.00
lr Willis F. Sinor 81.00
5 Dante Ciardella . 80.00

6 Richard F. Adam . 80,00

(* Indicates applicant received 10 points Veteran's Credit.)

PIANT OPERATCR GR. IT EX. #371 | After reviewing the outcome of the
written pértibn of Plant Operator
Grade IT Examination No. 371, which

was held on date of April 22, 1954, Mr. Deise moved that those candidates

receiving a raw scgré of at least LOO be considered as receiving a passing

grade of 70%; seconded by Mr. Wright and motion carried,



212

Identification envelopes were thereupon‘opened and it was the order of'fhe

April 29, 195k

. Board that the following eligible regisﬁer be established, to become effective

upon the expiration of {he ten day pericd fér-filing appeals:

PIANT OéERATOR CRADE IT ELiGIBLE'REGISTER NO. 371

C 1

2
* 3
* 1
*5
* 6
* 7
% 8

.*9
#10
11
12
#13
-1k
#15
#16

- 317
318
#*19
#20
321
#%22
*23

2L
25
#6

27

29

#30

#31

. 32
Cw, 3k
: 35

36

37

38

39

Promotionél List

* Clifford J. Willétt'

Open List

William J. Heckey
Paul D. Weltch
Alvin J. Verser, Jr.
William L. Byng
John P, Johnson
Chris J. Busath
Ralph Krpan

-Alfred J. lLazzari

Robert R, Thielbahr
Elmer F. Herr
Robert W. Campbell

‘Robert ‘1. Kercheval

Bill L, Conwell
William Yaffee
Edwin E, Crawford
Elmer R. Smalley
Donald A. Sanderson
Floyd M. Pyle, Jr.

Herbert J. McCormick -

Shirley L. Tiedt
Halley H. Christopher
Harold N. Dahl :
Norman W. Farnum

Lyle E. Pullen

Joseph O, Bondi

James Paterson

7 William F. Silva
28

Charles F. Haslam
Fred A. Krammer
Socrates G. Woupios
John F, Kerrigan
Everett McGee

Richard R, Olive

George E. Morrison

Roy L. Collom

Orlie Pane
Carroll J. Ragland
Virgil L. Whitten
August Linneman

71,82

91.7L4%

98.63%
98621

- 9742k
96039

93002
89.80

89,23

89.23

- 88696

88,62

. 8842l

88.20

- 86652

85.97

185663

85.146
85,18
85,05
814068
8L.65
83.66
83.h2
83.29
8302)4.
83.17
82,66
82.32
81.90
81.35
81,27
80620
7he19
7253
72,10
71.85

71.61
70.L5
70617

(¢ Indicétes.applicant received 10 points Veteran's Credié.)




April 29, 195k 213

.UNIFORM FIREMANEX. #363m d ﬁ - The Secretary reported that the

written portion, mile run and athletic
_ events of the Uniform Fireman Examin-
ation No. 563 were held on April$3, 195, starting at 7:30 A.M. at the Sac-
ramento Hiéh School, 3h£h &;V-Stféets, and- the Turn Verein at 33rd & J Streetsi
The'médical reports filed:by City Physiéian H. R. Johnson were reviewed

by the Board and ordered flled.

) Mr. Deise moved that appllcants Donald Close and Donald Zlmmerman be
re jected because of defective vision; seconded by Mr. erght and motion
carried, |

Mr. Wright moved thét all applicants not conforming to weight standards

as feéorted by the City Physician be aﬁproved, subjgct to reexamination before
apPointment* seconded by'Mr. Deise and motion carried. ‘ -

- After reviewing the results of said examination, it was ‘the order of
the Board that the fOllOWlng eligible reglster be established, to become ef-
fective upon the expiration of Uniform Fireman.Eligible Register No. 3L2; |

seconded by Mr. Deise and motion carriéd.

UNIFORM FTREMAN ELIGIBLE REGISTER NO. 363

% 1 John P, Johnson 96,03%
% 2 Paul F. Spreitzer 95,11
1% 3 Robert M. Fallon 9L .58 . ‘
% L, Gerald W. Murray .. 93.28

3# 5 John F. Tharp, Jr. 91.58

¥ 6 John T. Mulligan To91.h2

"% 7 Ira E. Stockard 91.33

# 8 Eddie Bottallo - 90,93

% 9 Robert J. Long . 90.33

#10 William D. Boulwaré 90,03

#11 Bruce C. Nielsen 89,88

#12 Joseph Pane, Jr, 89.12

¥13 Charles E. Doud : 89,03

#1ly " Stanley D. Ross 88,70

#¥15 Gerald J. Wilkins 87.65

¥16 Henry L. Hardy 87423
#17 Robert L. Haynes 87,08

#18 Charles W. Cooper 86.71

#19 Donald W. Dodds , 86.68

(Cont'd,)



214

April 29, 195k
UNIFORM FIREMAN ELIGIBLE REGISTER NO. 363 (Cont'd,)

#20 Alfred E. Stevens 86.61% -
#21 Donald S. Mott 86.042
#22 Johnnie Kroeger , 85,91

. *23 ‘JOIm A."'Péne 850b8
32l William D. McCready 85.22
25 Richard L. Brown ’ 8l1.38
26 Gene Putnam - : L 82,83
27 Robert L. Rugg 80.90
28 Delmar B. Skaggs 80.63"
29 Gary K. Newton 76.38

(#Indicates applicant received 10 points Veterants Credit.)'

PAINTER EX. #372 The Secretary reported that the
MACEINIST EX. #37L L _ . , ~nab Lhe

Written portion of Painter Examin-
ation No. 372 and Machinist Examin-
ation No. 37k were held on April 29, 195k at the Memorial Auditorium.

PARKING IOT FOREMAN EX. #276° Mr. Deise moved that Announcement
+ (Promotional) -

Notice for Parking Lot Foreman Ex-
amination No. 3?6 (Promotional) be
approved and ‘that applications be received up to and includinglgpril 30, 195h;l
seconded by Mr. Wright and motion carried. .

WORK PERMITS FOR ) Mr. Wright moved that the following
PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT

appliéations for permits to accept

part-time employment be approved as '
restricted: ' - ‘
Bobby June Boyd =~ - Recreation Department
Kenneth H. Gull "= .- " "

Barbara Kelly - TWater "

Calvin Allen ‘- TWaste Removal "

Ramoh Magdaleno ~ Hall of Justice

E. E. Eaton - Park Department i

seconded by Mr, Deise'and motion carried.

COMMUNICATION FROM C.E.A.. ' Communication from the City Em~
RE: SAIARY ADJUSTMENTS “

" ployees' Association, requesting
" permission to meet with the Board

to discuss saiary ad justments was read and ordered filed,

/7




April 29, 1954
After géneral discussion by members of the Board, Mr. Deise moved.that
the Civil Service Committee of the City Emp1oyées' Association be invited
to appear before the Board on May 6, 1954 at 7:30 P.M.; seconded by Mr.
Wright and motion carried. .
Mr. Deise also suggested that the Secretary arrange for a joint meeting
with the Civil Service Committee of the City Council during the week of May 10,
195L to discuss problems of mutual interest. So ordered.
CRAFTS - ‘ o In accordance with official notice
" Re: Wage Scales -
of amended contract between the Con-
struction and General Iaborers Union,
Lecal No. 185, and4thé.Associa£ed General Contractors, Mr., Deise moved that
the hourly wage rates for the following classifications be approved on the
basis of 5¢ per hour, to become effective May 1, 1954, and an additional 2i¢

per hour to become effective automatically on August 1, 195L; seconded by

Mr. Wright and motion carried:

Street Construction Worker . $2.,05 Hour
Cement Worker 2.05 v
Building Construction Worker 2.05 0
Asphalt Shoveler 2.05 #
Jackhammer Qperator . . 2,15
Asphalt Raker ' 2.15 ¢
Buckeye Spreader Operator . 2.5 0w
Powderman . N . 2430 0
JRICHARD M,.BUFORD. = . C Notice from the Superintendent of

‘Re: Discharge , ' _
the Waste Removal Department, stating

that Richard M. Buford, working under
a temporary~éppointment as a Garbageman, was discharged on April 12, 195,
because of failure to report to work on April 12th and 13th, was read and
ordered .filed.
Mr. Deise moved that the name of Richard M.-Buford be removed from the
Garbageman Eligible Register No. 367 by reason of the foregoing términaticn;

seconded by Mr. Wright and motion carried.

215



216

PRESTON B, SCOTT . a | Communication from Preston B. Scott
Req., Reinstatement . :

fo;mer Patrolman, requesting rein-
statement to his former civil service
status, from which he resigned on February 25, 1954, in order to enter private
business, was cconsidered.
In view of the Board's recent pOlicy”with"feference to reinstatements in
the Police and Fire Departments; Mr. Deise moved that the foregoiﬁg request
be denied and that said-applicant be nbtified that he has the privilete of
participating in the next Patrolman Examination without prejudicg-by reason

of said resignation,

DEPARTMENTAL REFORTS = - - After review and agreement, it was
APPROVAL OF | .
~ the order of the Board that the
I S following bepartmental‘Reports be
approved:
' Assessor

DeLaMéir; Jacqueline H. =~ Temp. Appt. L/8/5h Junior Clerk @ $22O Month

Clty Engineer

Inderbitzen, Charles = ~ =-. Temp. Appt. L/1/5L Supt Automotlve Malntenance

@ $525 Month
Jones, Harold E. - Temp. Appt..L/1/ 5L Administrative Assistant @ $L80 Mo,
Kampouris, Alex -. Prob. Appt. 3/15/5) Engineering Aide @ $315 Mo.

list

cecllan, E. J. -
Scollan, J. - Temp. Appt. ),/1/5), supt. Bldg.mMBint..@ $200.Mo.d

City Library

Prob. Appt. 3/22/5L Bockmobile Driver-Clerk

Bruton; Gore
: @ $330 Mo. from 1list

1

Rushing, Hazel = Temp. Appt. L/6/54 Library Page-@ $18L o.
~ GController
Warner, Harry . = Temp. Appt. L/1/5L Sr. Tab. Machine Opr. @.$300 Mo.

Electrical Division

Willett, C. - Prob, Appt. 3/22/5kL Jﬁnior”Clerk @ $220 Mo.from list

A




Best, P. Jr.
Cooper, Clemmie
Warren, C. T,

Flitter, Elmer H.
Thomas, Donald

Eredia, Alex

Barnard, E. S..
‘Rose, Gabriel -

Stevens, Paul
Beall, leona

Callahan, Tom
Carettini, Eugene
Carras, Bugene
Dodds, Dcnald W.
Gay, Eloi
Gilbert, George
Gull, Kenneth
Marina, Sam
Nebel, leo )

" Rogers, E. Claude

Campbell, Leslie W.

McDaniels, Ernest

Moore, Harold
Ruppin, Milton

Atchison, James P.

Blakey, Clarence Q.

Boston, lee
Bowser, Booker

217

April 29: 19511

Fire Department

Prob. Appt. 3/1/5L Uniform Fireman @ $315 Mo. from list
Prob. Appt. 3/22/5l Senior Clerk @ $276 Mo. from list-
Prob, Appte L/1/5L Uniform Fireman @ $315 Mo. from list

'Health Department

Prob. Appt. L/1/5L Plumbing Inspector @ $380 Mo. from list
Temp. Appt. 3/19/5L Dental Clinician @$5.25 Hr. (P.T.)

Municipal Airpbrt

Probe. Appt. 3/23/5L Ai}port Attendant @ $276 Mo. from list

Park Department

Probe Appte. 3/16/5l Gardener @ $300 Mo. from list
Temp. Appte 3/29/5L Laborer @ #$2L0 Mo..

Parking Lot Maintenahce

Probe Appt. L/1L/5L Parking Lot Attendant @ $252 Mo. from list

Police Department

Temp. Appt. 3/16/5L Relief Matron @ $264 Month

Recreation Department

Temp. Appt. L4/1/54 Laborer @ $2L0 Month
Temp. Appt. 4/19/5L Iaborer @ $2L0 Month
Temp. Appt. 3/29/5L Laborer @ $240 Month
Temp. Appte 1/13/5L Recreation leader @ $1.00 Hr.
Temp. Appt. 4/1/5h ILaborer @ $24,0 Month
Temp. Appt. L4/2/54 Ilaborer @ $2L0O Month
Temp. Appt. 4/1/5L Iaborer @ $2L0 Month
Temp. Appt. L/1/5l, laborer @ $240.Month
Temp. Appt. 4/1/5L Iaborer @ $2LO Month
Temp. Appt. L4/19/5) laborer @ $2L0 Month

Street Cleaning Division

Temp. Appt. L/8/5L Laborer @ $2L0 Month
Temp. Appt. L/7/5L laborer @ $2L0 Month

Traffic Engineering

Temp. Appt. L4/12/5L Junior Draftsman @ $300 Month
Temp. Appt. L/7/54 Traffic Checker @ $26L Month

Waste Removal Department -

Reinst. 3/9/5L Truck Driver @ $330 Mo. from Iayoff List
Prob. Appt. L4/1/5\ Garbageman @ $26L Mo. from list
Prob. Appte L/1/5L Garbageman @ $252 Mo. from list

Prob. Appt. L/1/5h Garbageman @ $26l Mo.from list




218 ' . | o -

April 29, 1954

e - Waste Removal Department (Cont'd,)

~‘collinsQ Samuel - Prob. Appt. L/1/5) Garbageman @ $26L Mo. from list

_ Baly, Sammie - Prob. Appt. L/1/5l Garbageman @ #$26L Mo. from list
Freeman; Randolph . - Prob. Appt. L/1/5L Garbageman @ $26l Mo. from list
' Haymés,- Frank: -~ Prob. Appt. L/1/5L Garbageman @ $252 Mo.: from list

McGee, James D. - Temp. Appt. 3/30/54 Garbageman @ $252 Month
Passmore, Otis - - Prob. Appt. L/1/5L Garbageman @ $252 Mo. from list
Poole, Frank - Prob. Appt. L/1/5L Garbageman @ $26L Mo. from list
Sheard, Fred - Prob. Appt. L/1/5) Garbageman @ $26L Mo. from list

~. Shelby, Wilbert -, Prob. Appt. L/1/5h Garbageman @ $26); Mo. from list
Smith, Ollis : - Prob. Appt. L/1/5l Garbageman @ $26L Mo. from list
Williams, David Jre - Prob. Appt. l4/1/5L Garbageman @ $26L Mo. from list
Wright, Nathaniel ~ Prob. Appt. L/1/5l Garbageman @ $252 Mo. from list
Young, Samuel Jr, - Prob, Appt. L/1/5L Truck Driver @ $288 Mo. from list

Water Department

Baker, O. A. - - TReinst. 3/1/5L Serviceman @ $360 Mo.-from Iayoff List
Garnett, J. K. - TReinst. 3/8/5k Oiler @ $330 Month from Layoff: List
Giorgi, Dante - Reinst, 3/8/5L laborer @ $276 Mo. from layoff List
Iane, Arden - Temp. Appt. 3/1/5L Water & Sewer Foreman I @ $380 Mo.

Thompson, les - Reinst. 3/8/5L Oiler @ $330 Mo, from Layoff List

leave of Absence

Oreb, Anthony .= Leave of Absence from April L, 1954 to April 17, 195l
. +Janitor @ $276 Mo, Military leave
Overstreet, Evelyn =~ leave of Absence from April 1, 195l to September 30,
_ o 195}y, Junior Clerk @ $26l Month
Sheehan, Philip L. - leave of Absence from April 7, 1954 Patrolman @ #3L5 Mo.
-Military Service :
. Ieave of Absence-from April 9, 1954 to April 22, 195l
’ -Utilityman No. 1 @ $300 Mo. Mil.Service
leave of Absence-from April L, 195k to April 17, 195L
-Survey Party Chief @ $L60 Mo.Mil.Service

Strauch, Clarence R.

Thoynton, .Clifford R.

Weber, Dora - leave of Absence-from April 10, 1954 to August 9, 195
, -Publie Health Nurse @ $380 Mo.
Yeager, Herbert L.. - Leave of Absence-from April 17, 1954 to April 30,195k

-Senior Airpoft Attd. @ $3L5 Mo.Mil. Ser.
tTheré being no further business, the Board adjourned at 9:50 P.M. to

meet again at the Call of the Chair.

Secretary

APPROVED:

President




